Bel-Halo DENTAL LIGHT
PARTS LIST

(D240 Series)

1 Belmont






PAGE
1 HEAD SECTION =--rmmmmmmmmmm e 4
2 . ARM SECTION (D241, D242) =--nnxxemmmmmeemmmmeemmmmeemmceemm e 6
3. ARM SECTION (D245, D247, D248) ----nnnmeeemmmmmeemmmmeeemmmeeem e 8
4 . ARM SECTION (D247, D248) ~--n--xrmmmmeeemmmmmeemmmmmeemmmeemm oo 10
5 . ARM SECTION (D246G-QU/EV) =------nmmmrermmmmmeemmmmmmemmmmeemm e 12
6 . ARM SECTION (D24Q) ~rnmmmmemmmmmmmmmmmmmeemmmmeemm oo 14
7 . POWER SUPPLY BOX (D241) =--nnnmxxzmmmmeemmmmememmmeeemm oo 16
8 . POWER SUPPLY BOX (D242) ~-nnnnxxrnmmmreemmmmmeemmmmeemmmeem e 18
9 . POWER SUPPLY BOX (D245) ~-nnnnxxrmmmmeeemmmmmeemmmmeemmmmeem e 20
10 . POWER SUPPLY BOX (D247) ~--rnnnnrzmmmmeeemmmmmmemmmmeem oo 22
11 . POWER SUPPLY BOX (D248) ~---nnn-xxmmmmreemmmmeeemmmmeemmmee e 24
12 . POWER SUPPLY BOX (D246G-QU) ~-----=nmmmxzmmmmeermmmmememmmmeeemmmeeemao 26
13 . SWITCH BOX (D246G-QU)--nn=-x=mmmmmrmmmmmmemmmmmmemmm e 28
14 . TRANSFORMER BOX SECTION (D246G-EV, D249) -----n-n-xrzmmmmeeemmmmeeemee 30
15 . SWITCH BOX (D246G-EV , D24QW-X)---rnmmmrwmmmmmemmmmmeeemmm e 32
16 . SWITCH BOX (D249W-XN)--nmmmmrmmmmmmmmmmm e 34
17 . TROLLEY AND RAIL SECTION (D245) -----nnnnxxrmmmmmeemmmmmmemmmme e 36
18 . CEILING POLE SECTION (D242) ~-nnnnzxzmmmmmeemmmmemmmmmeeemm e 38
WIRING DIAGRAM
1 AL-D241G / AL-D24AW ==mmmmmmmm e 40
2 Y . 41
G 42
I 43
P I 44
T Y T 45
7 . AL-D24BG-EV / AL-D2AQW-X*<-nnmmmmemmmmmeemm e 46

TABLE OF CONTENTS



HEAD SECTION




NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1PO3KQAO
1PO34FAQ

YOKE WITH BUSH (CN-80)
YOKE WITH BUSH (RAL9003)

1PO3GFAQ
1PO3M3A0

SECOND YOKE WITH ROLL PIN (CN-80)
SECOND YOKE WITH ROLL PIN (RAL9003)

1TAOWFYAQ
1AOWFXAO

OUTER FLAME COVER (CN-80)
OUTER FLAME (RAL9003)

1G0O95TAO
1A07JHBO

LED MODULE
LENS COVER

~N O |0

10
11

1A07JJAO
1A07JKAO

REFLECTOR
OUTER FLAME COVER (CN-80)

JEETG G G Y

TA081NAO
1A07JLAO

OUTER FLAME COVER (RAL9003)
YOKE COVER (CN-80)

1A081MAO
1A07JMAO

YOKE COVER (RAL9003)
LED DISPLAY COVER

1A07JNAO
1AQ7JPAO

VOLUME GRIP
YOKE CAP (CN-80)

12
13

1A07JQAO
1A07JRAO

YOKE PACKING (CN-80)
HEAD ROTATION SHAFT (FIXED)

14
15

1A07JSAO
1A07JTAO

HEAD ROTATION YOKE SHAFT(ADJUSTMENT)
NUT FOR PATTERN ROTATION

16
17

1A07JUAO
1A07JVAO

SLIDE WASHER FOR YOKE ROTATION
SLIDE WASHER FOR HEAD ROTATION SHAFT

18
19

1A07JWAO
1A07JYAO

SENSOR COVER
SLIDE WASHER

20
21

1A0829B0
1A07KOAO

BELMONT LOGO LABEL
PLATE FOR PATTERN ROTATION

22
23

1A07L6BO
1EO02E3AO

HANDLE (CN-80)
VOLUME PART OF INTENSITY CONTROL

24
25

1G027ZC0
1G027TDO

LED DISPLAY PCB
SENSOR PCB ASSY

26
27
28
29

CAHC89A0
CEFN35A0

WASHER 24x14.2x0.5
ROLE PIN WAVEFORM M2.5x6 SUS

CEIAT10A0
CENX96A0

WAVE WASHER
WAVE WASHER

30
31

ZA111JPY
CAGP69B0

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW M3x8 CHROME
YOKE STOP SCREW

32

1G027VAO
1GO2E1A0

YOKE COVER ASSY (CN-80)
YOKE COVER ASSY (RAL9003)

alaliu N aNnaalapn/aalalalannalala alpp 2l

33
34

CGGNB6AO
1P072GA0

YOKE SHAFT SET
LIGHT HEAD ASSY (CN-80)

1P072FAQ

LIGHT HEAD ASSY (RAL9S003)




ARM SECTION (D241, D242)

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

5% 0070090 Bl
@\\vv

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII




APPLICABLE

NO. | PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Q1Y SERIAL NO. NOTE
BALANCE ARM ASSY FOR POST/CELING MOUNT
1 1PO78EAO TYPE (CN-80) 1
BALANCE ARM ASSY FOR POST MOUNT TYPE
1PO78FAQ (RAL9003)
2 1A087KA0 LIGHT CABLE IN ARM (AL-241/242) 1
3 | CARAO1A0 ROTATION PART COVER 2
4 1AO07K8AO | JOINT COVER (CN-80) 1
1A0821A0  JOINT COVER (RAL9003)
5 [ CAMP65A0 |LARGE STOPPER (6 NYLON) 2




ARM SECTION (D245, D247, D248)




NO. | PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

Q1Y

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1PO39QA0
1A087SA0

BALANCE ARM ASSY (CN-80)
LIGHT CABLE IN ARM

CARAO1AO0
1A07K8AD

ROTATION PART COVER
JOINT COVER (CN-80)

,
2
3
4
5
6

CAMPG5A0
1A084SB0O

LARGE STOPPER (6 NYLON)
EXTENSION (CN-80)

O =2 N a




ARM SECTION (D247, D248)

FOR D247

FOR D248

10




NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

Q1Y

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1AOAHBAO
1A09GUBO

LIGHT POLE FOR CABINET MOUNT(CN-80)
LIGHT CABLE IN ARM (D247)

— |

1AO9GNAO
ZATT2NPY

LIGHT CABLE IN ARM (D248)
HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M5X8 CHROME

1AOALVAO
ZA88JLPY

LIGHT POLE FOR WALL MOUNT (CN-80)
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M4X8 CHROME

CATPO3BO
CATPO4A0

COVER FOR BRACKET
RETAINER METAL

© 0o N O o MW

1AOALZAO
CATNO2A0

FRONT TOP COVER
POLE DISK

-
o

ZA112L#U

FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X15 SUS

N = aann/als

11




ARM SECTION (D246G-QU/EV )

12



APPLICABLE

NO. | PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Q1Y SERIAL NO. NOTE
1 1P078BAO gﬁLg\’ilC_)gol)ARM ASSY FOR UNIT MOUNT TYPE D246G- 1 FOR QUOLIS
1PO78CAQ ECIZSZI_C;EO)ARM ASSY FOR UNIT MOUNT TYPE D246G- FOR EVOGUE
2 1A086VAO |LIGHT CABLE IN ARM FOR D246G-QU 1 FOR QUOLIS
1A089TBO  LIGHT CABLE IN ARM FOR D246G-EV FOR EVOGUE
3 | CARAOTAO |ROTATION PART COVER 2
4 CATP10A0 STOPPER RL L=7.5 (6 NYLON) 2
5 [ CAMP65A0 |LARGE STOPPER (6 NYLON) 4

13




ARM SECTION (D249)

14



APPLICABLE
NO. | PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Q1Y SERIAL NO. NOTE

BALANCE ARM ASSY FOR UNIT MOUNT TYPE
FOR X-CALIBUR
1PO78DA0 (RAL9003) 1 ORX-C U

—

1A089TBO  LIGHT CABLE IN ARM
CARAO1AO0 |ROTATION PART COVER

CATP10A0 |STOPPER RL L=7.5 6 NYLON
CAMPG5A0 | LARGE STOPPER (6 NYLON)

IS EEIENRENY
AN =

15




POWER SUPPLY BOX (D241)




NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1A07PGAO
1A082HAO

TRANSFORMER BOX (CN-80)
TRANSFORMER BOX (RAL9003)

1GO8K8AO
ZA88JJPY

SWITCHING POWER PCB
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3x8 CHROME

ZA88JJUY
1EOOUKAQ

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3x16 CHROME
UPSET HEAD BOLT 2P M4X6 CHROME

CADQ35A0
CEGN46A0

CODE BUSH PANEL (70)
CODE BUSH

© 00 N O O w N

CAMLO0BO
ZB552LAY

CODE HOOK TERMINAL BLOCK
EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER M4 CHROME

ZA88JLRL
1G09GGAD

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW
SENSOR CONTROL PCB ASSY

ZA88JLRY
1A07PLAO

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M4x10 CHROME
SWIVEL ARM (CN-80)

1A07PHAO
1A082JA0

TRANSFORMER BOX COVER (CN-80)
TRANSFORMER BOX COVER (RAL9003)

ajlalpalalalalaapdwlon =

15

1AO0XNAAO

POWER CODE

16
17
18

1AO07W1BO0
CAND32A0
CENX94A0

ROTATION SHAFT
WASHER 43X29X0.8
C-RING

—_

19

AEQO79B0

TRUNK LINE FOR SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH
ASSY

—_

20
21

1GOA33A0
ZAB12LAY

NOISE FILTER
HEX NUT M4 CHROME

22
23

ZAB1IJA_
1A07W2A0

HEX NUT M3X0.5
ROTATION STOPPER BOLT M8

24
25

ZB511PAY
ZA887JTY

SPRING WASHER M8 CHROME
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M3x14 CHROME

26
27

CENX56B0
CEEN94A0

SWITCH (6A)
FUSE 250V 0.8A (T)

28
29

AEFR93B0
1A07WWAO

FUSE HOLDER 250V-10A
BACK PLATE (CN80) *SILK PRINTED

O 2 alanala

1A082MAQ

BACK PLATE (RAL9003) *SILK PRINTED

17




POWER SUPPLY BOX (D242)

18



z
o

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

O
5

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1A07PGAO
1GO8K8AOD

TRANSFORMER BOX (CN-80)
SWITCHING POWER PCB

ZA88JJPY
ZA88JJUY

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3x8 CHROME
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3x16 CHROME

1EOOUKAO
CADQ35A0

UPSET HEAD BOLT 2P M4X6 CHROME
CODE BUSH PANEL (70)

CEGN46A0
CAMLO0BO

CODE BUSH
CODE HOOK TERMINAL BLOCK

ZB552LAY
ZA88JLRL

EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER M4 CHROME
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M4x10 BS

1G09GGAO
ZAB88JLRY

SENSOR CONTROL PCB ASSY
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M4x10 CHROME

1A07PLAO
1A07PHAO

SWIVEL ARM (CN-80)
TRANSFORMER BOX COVER (CN-80) *COATED

1AOXNBAO
1A07W1BO0

POWER CORD
ROTATION SHAFT

—_ a4 a|alalalalala
m\lmmgwm_‘oﬁom\l@(ﬂbmm—‘

CAND32A0
CENX94A0

WASHER 43X29X0.8
C-RING

O aa ajla alpajlalajlalaapp ol

19

AEQO79B0

TRUNK LINE FOR SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH
ASSY

—

20
21

1GOA33A0
ZAB12LAY

NOISE FILTER
HEX NUT M4X0.7

22
23

ZAB1IJA_
1A07W2A0

HEX NUT M3X0.5
ROTATION STOPPER BOLT M8

24
25

ZB511PAY
ZA887JTY

SPRING WASHER M8 CHROME
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M3x14 CHROME

26
27

CENX56B0
CEEN94A0

SWITCH (6A)
FUSE 250V 0.8A (T)

28
29

AEFR93B0
1A07PJAO

FUSE HOLDER 250V-10A
REAR PLATE (CN80)

O 2 alanala

19




POWER SUPPLY BOX (D245)

20

N e e e __»



z
o

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

3
23

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

DESRO5A0
1GO8K8AOD

SPACER
SWITCHING POWER PCB

ZA887LPY
1GO7WVAO

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M4x8 CHROME
SENSOR CONTROL PCB ASSY

1AOSTYBO
1GOA3SMAO

SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH ASSY WITH WIRE
NOISE FILTER ASSY

N O O~ wiN =

1A087NAO
ZB552LAY

EARTH LEAD GREEN/YELLOW 500MM
EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER M4 CHROME

—_
O©

ZA88JLNM
CEEN94A0

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M4x6 BSNI
FUSE 250V 0.8A (T)

—_ |
N =

AEFR93B0
CENX56B0

FUSE HOLDER 250V-10A
SWITCH (6A)

—_
>~ W

1PO78AA0
1E0OTHHAO

COVER FOR TRANSFORMER BOX
TRUSS M4X8 RAL9003

-
(@)

1A082EAQ

INSULATED PLATE FOR TRANSFORMER BOX

NI oI A a A a2

21




POWER SUPPLY BOX (D247)




NO. | PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

Q1Y

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1G0803C0
DESRO5A0

LIGHT CONTROL PCB
SPACER

1GO8K8AOD
1A07X1D0

SWITCHING POWER PCB
COVER FOR POWER PCB

o oA~ Wi =

ZAB8BTLPY
1GOA3VAO

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M4X8 CHROME
NOISE FILTER ASSY WITH WIRE

JOR N N Y (SO RO (NG IS

23




POWER SUPPLY BOX (D248)

24



z
o

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

O
5

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1AOQB3A0
CATNO1DO

WALL PLATE FOR EPA
BRACKET FOR WALL

CATNO2BO
1ACALWAO

BRACKET FOR LIGHT POLE
BOTTOM PLATE

CESNO7AO0
CAMLO0BO

BUSH
TERMINAL BLOCK

ZABBMJSY
1A04CZA0

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 4P M3x12 CHROME
CT CODE 2000L

1A04CXAQ
1AOALXAO

EARTH WIRE 200L
PLATE FOR PCB

CERN39A0
1G0803A0

SPACER
LIGHT CONTROL PCB

1AOSUBAQ
1G0827A0

TRUNK LINE A FOR SENSOR/MANUAL SWITCH
FRONT COVER SET

1AOALYAOQ
1AOSU9AO

FRONT COVER CN80
TRUNK LINE B FOR SENSOR/MANUAL SWITCH

1A07PYCO
AEFRO3B0O

SPACER FOR SENSOR/MANUAL SWITCH
FUSE HOLDER 250V-10A

L T T I N e A e N e e e
©lo~N OO ON®N=2 O ©®N ORI

N
o

CEEN94A0
CATP11BO

FUSE 250V 0.8A (T)
LABEL FOR SENSOR/MANUAL

NN
N =

CAEP84B0
ZA761QYU

FUSE LABEL 0.8 A (T)
HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10x25 SUS

NN
W

CETN56A0
ZSA11PZG

HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8x32 BLACK CHROME
HEX BUTTON HEAD SCREW M8x30 BLACK

NN
D O

ZA88JLRY
ZB552NAM

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M4x10 CHROME
EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER M5 BRASS NICKEL

NN
o |~

ZA88JNRL
ZAT14LNY

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M5x10 BRASS
TRUSS M4x6 CHROME

W N
o ©

ZA111LUC
1AO07X7A0

PAN HEAD SCREW M4x16 CHROME
BRACKET FOR POWER PCB

W W
N =

DESRO5A0
1GO8K8AO

SPACER
POWER SUPPLY PCB

W W
~ W

1E02FBAO
1AOSTXAO

SNAP COLOR BUSH
TRUNK LINE FOR ADJUST PULSE

W W
[ORE&)}

1A07MPAO
1A07MRAO

TRUNK LINE A FOR CONTROL PCB
TRUNK LINE FOR LED MODULE

W W
o |~

1A07Z9B0
1GOASDAO

POWER PCB BOX
NOISE FILTER ASSY

W
©

ZA88JJPY

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3x8 CHROME

N 2ol alapnpgas a2 andnandnoolalanndN 4 aaaalapsnaalapn2 a2l ala o

25




POWER SUPPLY BOX (D246G-QU)

26



z
o

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

3
23

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1A07Z9B0
ZAB88JJPY

POWER PCB BOX
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3x8 CHROME

1AO8AGBO
AEFRO3B0O

NOISE FILTER ASSY
FUSE HOLDER 250V-10A

1GO8K8AOD
1G07PBDO

SWITCHING POWER PCB
EURUS LIGHT CTL PCB

N O O~ wiN =

DESRO5A0
CEEN94A0

SPACER
FUSE 250V 0.8A (T)

O N O ala alpplia

27




SWITCH BOX (D246G-QU)

28



NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

Q1Y

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1A086ZA0
1A07PYCO

SENSOR/MANUAL CHANGING SWITCH
SPACER FOR SENSOR/MANUAL SWITCH

1EOOV3A0
CAGP86A1

WASHER M6x16x1.0 CHROME
FLAME FOR SWITCH BOX

CEGN75A0
CAJCO1AO

EDGE SADDLE
POWER SWITCH LABEL

~N O O~ WD =

CAGP87A1

COVER FOR SWITCH BOX

S alNna alala

29




TRANSFORMER BOX SECTION (D246G-EV, D249)

30



z
o

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

3
23

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

DESRO5A0
1GO8K8AOD

SPACER
SWITCHING POWER PCB

1AOSUFAQ
1G02MBAO

TRUNK LINE FOR POWER PCB
AIR SWITCHASSY

1GOA3WAQ
ZA887JTY

TERMINAL BLOCK ASSY
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M4x8 CHROME

N O O~ wiN =

AEFR93B0
1A04D6A0

FUSE HOLDER 250V-10A
CT CODE 1000L

—_
O©

1AOH4TBO
1EOCA7AO

AIR SWITCH ASSY
WASHER M10X22X2.4 CHROME

—_ |
N =

ZB551QAY
1GOASUAO

INTERNAL TOOTH WASHER M10 CHROME
NOISE FILTER ASSY

-
w

CEEN94A0

FUSE 250V 0.8A (T)

N =22 alann NN A A ajla o

31




SWITCH BOX (D246G-EV , D249W-X)

32



NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

Q1Y

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1AO8CTAO
1AOHVMAO

SWITCH BOX (RAL9003)
SWITCH BOX (CN8O0)

CERN39A0
1G0803C0

DOUBLE LOCKING SPACER
LIGHT CONTROL PCB

1AOSUJAO
CETN14A0

S/M MODE SWITCH ASSY
EDGE SADDLE FOR CABLE PROTECTION

CETN13A0
1AOHMYAO

CLAMP WITH SPONGE
LABEL FOR S/M MODE SWITCH

OIN OO0~

CATN46CR
1AOHVWAO

SWITCH BOX COVER (RAL9003)
SWITCH BOX COVER (CN8O)

O a4 alas

1EOOVTAO
1AO033FAQ

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW M4x10 RAL9003
PAN HEAD SCREW M4x10 CN80

10

1AOSUHAO

TRUNK LINE FOR ADJUST PULSE

33




SWITCH BOX (D249W-XN)

34



z
o

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

3
23

APPLICABLE

SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1AOAFRAO
ZA887LPU

SWITCH BOX COVER
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M4x8 SUS

CADRO7AO
U-31860

LABEL FOR S/M MODE SWITCH
LABEL FOR POWER SUPPLY

1AOB6SAO
1G0803A0

SWITCH BOX
LIGHT CONTROL PCB

1AOSUJAO
CERN39A0

S/M MODE SWITCH ASSY
DOUBLE LOCKING SPACER

Ol N /O O~ W iIN| =

—_
(@]

CETN14A0
1AOSUHAO

EDGE SADDLE FOR CABLE PROTECTION
TRUNK LINE FOR ADJUST PULSE

O a N ala ala alpplia

35




TROLLEY AND RAIL SECTION (D245)

* Unnecessary if the pole length is

shorter than 480mm

36



z
o

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

3
23

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1A0824A0
CAMLO0BO

RAIL (HAMMER NET COATED, CN-80)
CODE HOOK TERMINAL BLOCK

CAMGO0A0
1G0133A0

CENTRE COVER HOOK
PULLEY ASSY

1GO9EBAO
ABNL23A0

TRANSFORMER ASSY FOR TRACK TYPE
STOPPER

1GO2EEAO
1PO3CYAOD

END COVER ASSY (CN-80)
CENTER COVER ASSY (CN-80)

CAMG9O5A0
CAMVB3A0

TROLLEY COLLAR (COATED)
LEAD WIRE GUIDE

CENZ15A0
CGAN76A0

NYLON CLAMP
ROLLER UPPER ASSY

CGAN77A0
1A0823B0

ROLLER LOWER ASSY
TROLLEY (HAMMER NET COATED, CN-80)

1A087RA0
CAMP73B0

YOKE RELAY CODE A
LEAD WIRE COVER

B I I S e N e S
O NN N0 ©ONe a0

1AO087TAO
1G02U2A0

YOKE RELAY CODE C
T POLE SET 380L (CN-80

O aa ajlapnsiapalalalaogalalalala

1G0O2U3A0
1G02U4A0

T POLE SET 530L (CN-80
T POLE SET 680L (CN-80

1G0O2USA0
1G02UBAO

=== =

T POLE SET 840L (CN-80
T POLE SET 1000L (CN-80)

19

CAMG94D0
1GO09XA0

PALLET
PALLET SCREW SET

CGRN39B0

TRACK SCREW SET

37




CEILING POLE SECTION ( D242)




z
o

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

3
23

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1P0211A0
ZAQ01PAY

MOUNTING PLATE WITH NUT (NO.2-5)
FLANGE NUT M8 CHROME (LEVELING NUT)

CENEOOBO
ZB511PAY

WASHER M8X22X1.63 CHROME
SPRING WASHER M8 CHROME

1EOOABAO
TCPAO1AO

U NUT M8 CHROME
CEILING FLANGE

ZA7740PU
1A0827A0

HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M6X8 (CUP POINT) SUS
CEILING COVER (CN-80)

Ol N /O O~ W iIN| =

—_
(@]

—_
—_

CAMG76A0
CENB35B0

1GO2TLAO

STOPPER RING

HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M6X8 (CUP POINT) (RED
MEC THREAD LOCK)

CEILING POLE SET 340MM (CN-80

S G O [P N I O NG O NG R

1G02TMAO
1GO2TNAO

(
CEILING POLE SET 510MM (CN-80
CEILING POLE SET 680MM (CN-80

1G02TPAO
1G02TQAO

=== =

CEILING POLE SET 840MM (CN-80
CEILING POLE SET 1000MM (CN-80)

12

13

CAMKA40A0
ZATT2NRY

CGRN38B0O

ROLL PIN 6X70

HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M5X10 (TRUNCATED CONE

POINT) CHROME
CEILING SCREW SET

CGQO13A0

CEILING FLANGE SET (ID NO, 1-7 AND 12)

39




AL-D241G / AL-D241W

BIOETeRe TONNO SeieRe 0
NO ‘3pow elenoesip 1oswes | g
HO/UO [EULIONIND O [PULON/UO MOIS'440
440 Buw yoyuo Buwny 1B | 2
GBIAR JONNO BIGRIRAY:10
440 apow ajes aysoduiog | g

XO8 H3IMOd

QvaH 1Hon

208094 = -
(W00 ON) 80d [HOM ¥3 00207V :NO 00LG-TV 40
NO epou 1By 10998 | G

\

00"NOLHOITS  TSromrerer 5490026 +NO SdA0087440

40 peedg uoeounwiwog | p
05085 UL pUeL BUpIoy

o VoL P3IEAIOE 1 3O 1UBI [EULIONING
50585 UL PUEY BupIOY

0¥ UaL PAIEAIOE 51 8O BJES BYSOAUIOY:4H0
NO uo Bun) usym ysueru 146 | &
SPUG3SS g INO PUODSS | 40
NO Buuw epou ajes aysoduio) | 2
S0 BOGNO UION0
+0 (vowni10u0g) PO 8 | | | EMS
oa1p U000, S

TS0 B TS

0 ST eUBTS JOSUBS UBU U6 1061 20T
05 S JaAG0 UBTj 06 1061 Ta3T
BUNES AIOTES OIS

NGOV L

auwey peay 6y e 01 X3

e e

L ALSOV HOSN3S
(101G TWIMS W/S 1L

21209}
804031

L SNLOVL
HOSN3S 1L

..082091
80d HOSN3S

winiz (,019031)
(IQU0BL0-0LHLYOZ
e =it

1
1
1
1
1
T
4
1 1
1 1 n 21OV
1 1 [N} _ _ NMOHE3SNd 1L
1 1 n
1 1 n V8 0/A0SE
— EV0D L 3snd
1 1 H [} Assv el 1020
1 1 | -
(NI N4 102 L SINXOV L
1 1 h ] S OLaSN 0% (138 38n4 1020
! ! h X0V 2L00Y0
1 1 [N} 818091 (N3t 3504 1020 HIEVITL
" MZZ LN 63M0d [rom—
1 1
-y e - - - ORORO
. Pt A iy 5 4 g e
[ﬁ. I T I ORORCY
[ MOV 1 1 ] El
11 FINAOW I 1L UM INHY 206/106TY | E| M
1! 1 1 A |
1! 1 1
YNXOY L
||||||||||||||||||||||||||| 1! 1 1 3000 ¥3M0d 120
300N G100%0 ! ! !
1 1 1
1 1 1

40



AL-D242G

1

! B[R TONNO BB 0

1 X08 #3M0od NO 2pow alenioesp losues | g
< 1 0/U0 BULIONING 4O [EUION/UO MOIS 30

1

1

Qv3H 1HoN 2 340 Buw yoyuo buwny b | £

SIGBIERE JONINO SIGBIEAY: 0
440 apouw ajes aysoduwiog | g

. - E08001 = x
’ . . < (NOD ON) §0d LHOM &3 NO ouea J_%voom_m J_Auwww o
5000026 +:NO Sdq0087'340
140 peads uogeounuwod | o
0555 UL Uy BUpioy
ey Ust PaIEAIOE S| 3pOL 1UBY EULONING
105U8S UL pUEY Bupioy
B9 UBU PSIENIOE S1 8O BJES BISOIWO0'0
NO o Buny usym Aysue 146 | &
SPUGDES g INO PUGYSS | 240
NO Buwy spou 8jes 8Y500W0D | 2
S35 B0JNO FBUON 0
40 (o wny jou og) %08 8Id | | | EMS
360 UOHeIRI0 ws
TG o0 EA WS
UG ST EUDIS TOSUGS UBUM UG 10T T Za3
oS JoMOT U U0 40T a3t
foToe TOTOVESa

!

L NGHOV

ouwe peay ) 8y} 01 Xy

TH ATV oK 80 01 x4

DTS

WONYH
W
L S

LALSOVL HOSN3S
(1oL TIMS WS TL

212091
€0d 031

LENLOVE
HOSN3S 1L

Wiz (..019031)
(QU0RL0-08LL 1¥0Z
ey Sl

2LdO¥O
NMOYE 38N 1L

|
~EEV0DL
ASSY W3LTld 102d

(NIMS 013504 1020

. SXOYL
(I3eIm 38n4 Hoea

P200YD
HLEV3 1L

| e
CINC)

L ANV
88091 (N3EIm 384 1020
MZZ LINN H3IMOd

|
|
|
|
|
T
®

W T T T
D - = =

=31JTTCTT
T

-Hp------=-----tH-----

YLOVL HL80VL
FNAOW AT 1L JHIM INHY 206/106-T7

kB
b

LENXOYE
3000 ¥IMOd 2720

..166091
31NAOW 0310020

41



AL-D245G

BaEIERE TONNO SIOEIeRE 0
NO| apow slenpoesp losues | g
H0/UO BULONIND 4O FEUION/UO MOIS20
40 Buwn b | L
_ -
-
40
.\ _- - LE0809)
QVaH LHON “on (W00 ON) 80d 1HOM 63 ©
- -7 5440026 +NO S990087:440
-7 - 440, peads uomeounuw) |y
SVl 0585 UL pUey BUpIoy
Goa¥ UM 3IEAGOE 1 3P0 1B BUIONIND.
- 10585 UM PUey Bupoy
P o UBLy PBIEATOE S1 BP0 BJES BISOAUIOO'H0
i - NO 10 U Usu Asusiu B | §
- - SPUGDES 2 INO UGS | 1310
-7 ! NO Bui opou ajes eysoduio) | 2
-7 [} 50800 §OdNO FWION=H0
- \ 40 (vowmij0u0@) o 80d | 1 | EmMS
P 5360 UoNIp00 S
- ! OISO ER TS
e \ 0 ST e TOSTUS TS U 10T 20T
| \ O S o0 UBTj 06 16T 3T
| e
|
! |
| | TNV
! IO U3 01 X3 tm - —- wua -
NdEOvL g ]
owey peay Wby s oy xy O 0 -
J}aﬂll LAISOYL  HOSN3S
wZ1209L (010 TvIMS WS 1L
§0d 031
LNV
HOSN3S 1L
ki
(506-TwT¥NDIS 1L
082091
80d HOSN3S
umz (o190
IQLOBLO-GELLYZ ¢ o
ouag
i
..QOXOYL

..8Y8091
22 LINN H3MOd

+.00MOYE
1NALNO YMd 031X020

LNYINLOYE
3INGOW G311

Y
156091 8MHOAXO8 1L L1807 VYHOAXO8 1L
3INAOW 4310020 O MHOA X08 1L
oL -8
BIGBO ON:YG -
1S0d NOISN3DE

1

! |
! |
! |
! |
] SL80V1 HI80V |
! |
! |
! |
! |

(NS 013504 1020

..00XO0VE
1NLNO TYNINEL 5020

m ' - . _[IMs 01 384 5020
VBO/N0SZ

ASSY H3ITl4 5020

o0t & /

~IONAVO
wwoos I18YO 1O

42



AL-D247G

804 HOSNIS

e pead 14BY o) 0l X4

QvaH 1Hon

. NaHOV L

L SNLOVL
HOSN3S 1L

Eliiye STHOR S0 013

X08 H3MOd

.£0809L
(OO ON) 80d 1HOIM 53

/00" NO-LHOIT-S

SOETERE TONNO SIEIee 230
3pow ajenoesIp Josuag

©

340

OO FEULIONNO 0 FLIONAIO MOS0
Buun 400 Buwny 16y

440

QIGEIEAE JONNO OIGEIENY- 340

8pow ajes ajsodwio)

00201 :NO 00+Q-T¥ 440
18P0 1B 10385

By * ]

340/

59300261NO 539008440
pesds UopEaUNILIO)

05065 G PUEY BP0

deex Uay PeIBAIOE 5| 3ol 8 BSOUkOD:AH0
0 Buny Usym Aysusiul 1B

P05 2 INO PUOGRE | 30
BuLL OpoL 328 BSO0WO).

590 GOdNO FPUIONH0

LONLOY
880d U011

(uo uiny Jou 0g) %0940 0d

g

o) s

TEOTHA TS

0T [BUDS J0SU3S UBU/A U0 TTT 2

o S a0 UBU7a U0 YT LE])

TONAEsa

| VONYA

..SL80¥1

GMH0AX08 1L

=

eSOV T
VIS WS 1L

1
I Lo
e

~NISOVL HOSN3S
SMSWS L

TANYd XO8 HIMOd

NIz (,019031)
(QUOBL0-062 1Y
Ein

.. 1NS0Y1
¥ MNd 1L

wdNLOVL
v 80d 11011

88001
Mz LINN §3MOd

156001

31NA0W G310020

T
LNV | !
TINAON G 1L [}
| 1
| \y
| v
| 960V
VHOAXO8 1L
|
|
|
|

..0QMOY
1NdLNO HMd 031 X020

LAEYODL
Assv waLH 2720

m ' ! - ~__(imsoi3sndcoza

..OXOVH

TR

| |§éﬂ\
] (NIMs 135N 102d

| .. 40XOYL
] 3SNd 0 HIMOd 2v2a

G30NTONI LON 3uv Stevg |
NOLYTIVLSNI OO0 ]

-
- —
T —
b,

N
Iroz1ow wg

43



AL-D248G

SIETEAE TONNO SRIENE S0
NO. opow aventoesp josues | g
40/U0 BULONINO 4O FULON/LO MOS30
340, Buwn yoyuo Buwng b 1
e aIq@[ene ION'NO SIGeIEY 450
Bpou ejes eysoduy
~E0809L 20 pow Bjes ajf 0| 9

(WO ON) 80d 1HOM 3 002077 :NO 00101V 340
NO 18POW 16110988 | 6

QvaH 1HON _

0 NO-LHOITS  ENromreer 5990026 +"NO 539008340

440 peadg uoneounWWo) | ¢
I0SU8S UIjim puey Buipioy

deay Uy pajen}oe i apow JUBI| PULONINO
I0su8s uiyym puey Buipjoy

09¥ Uik PBIEIOE S| 9PO 8fPS 8YS0dWOD: 40
NO o Buin uaym Ajsuau 146N | ¢
SPUOIBS g :NO PU0dSS | 340
NO Buun spous apes aysodwop | 2
4080 §0d:NO [BULON:330
40 (Uown louoQ) e gd | | | eMS
S

‘owey peay 1461 oy} 01 x4 oL

S FTE TIOR8 01 X4

0 3370 G IS

oS B TOUBS TS U0 TObrT 2037

UG STJa00 IS U0 T0T T ezl

BUTES AI0T08]

TOTAUSEE

Y MSWS L ~.6NS0V1 HOSN3S

SMSIWSIL

INDBOY
80d U0 1L

22209k
80d a3

LENLOVE
HOSN3S 1L

T3Nvd XO8 H3MOd

804 HOSN3S

wng (..019031) L]
HQUORIO081HLYOZ o —
E o asov

M
11
=

b0V L
3NN AYT3E 3504 8720

88091
MZZ LINN E3MOd

P R E o
[

L XOPOV L
HIvEL
TR0

~.0MOYL
1NdLN0 HMd 01 X020 o o

~YINLOVL

o=
[}

JINAOW 431 1L ]

[}

I

|

|
|
\

S =1l

v
~NOBOYL
¥ )HOAX08 1L

186091
IINAON a310020
2P0V
70002 378¥0 1O

44



AL-D246G-QU

3dAL 92 Bumous,

X08 HOLIMS 38VE HIVHO
80d YIVHO 01 198UL0Q

O —rmO

s
! 84109}
80d 110 1HOMT SNEN3

0 NOLHOIM-S  TSrOw-xeer

&3

owey peay 1B} 8y} 01 xig TR0 S0 ALEVS MIHOA Ul 01 X4

Ptk
Sky Blue.

MANUAL

0

202094

LBNLOVE
HOSN3S 1L

80d a3

L oier

082091
804 HOSN3S

M

'
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
T
L I
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
'

MAXOY
FINAON A1 1L

L.88091
22 LINN HAMO

v
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
'

T
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
'

'
PRI VR RpY
NNl f T

LT Lammovt

e {3
YNLOV 1 (Nogvza) WS WS 1L

FINAON 1L

L.AIBOV

166091
3NAON 0310020

Wvs'o/nose
3504

Y0 WO L 0} 198ULOD

| - o0l pubis s
SEIEE TONENO SIOBRRE 0
NO spouw sieAoesp JosUeS
JO/UO [BUIONIND 0 PUUONIO MOS0
5o Buwwn yoruo Buum 1)
SBIERE IONND SBIPAY:AIO
10 opow apes sysodiuog
0020-TY NO 00101 340
4 NO
g 5490026 NO S300087:440
2 450 paods UogzounuILD
PR 05UBS UM pUEy BUpIoy
oY Uaym pajenoe S| 8pow Bl [BULON:NO
105095 UL PURY BUPIOY
oo UaLi poIEAIOE S| 8poLL 028 BISOAL0: 440
NO Uo Bum, Uaym Aysuaiul B
SPUGDSS 7 NO PUOSSS | 410
NO BuLwy opouw opes eysodiuog
080 G0N0 BWONEI0
40 (woumoucg)paa0d | || ems
3080 UONEiRd0 WS
Vo0 EA IS
UO ST [eubis J0SUSS USUM U0 1B <aan
U0 ST 800 USU U 10BIT [leEN]
BueS Aooeg e
OVBOV L
1dvd 5307 3ZION

45



AL-D246G-EV / AL-D249W-X*

..08209k
80d HOSN3S

QvaH LHOM

ouiey peay 1B 84} 0] X1

LBNLOYL
HOSNS 1L

JdAL gv2q Bumous.

MHOA

~WIOTT
I

212091
80d a3

OA 341 01 X

+.£0809}
(OO ON) 80d LHOT B3

/00" NO-LHOIT-S

SIGEIERE JONNO BIGETene 440

NO 3p0w aleNeSID J05UBS
4OU0 [RULON'NO 40 [EUION/UO MOIS'340
440, B youo Buiny Wb
B|qEleA. JON:NO B|qeleAY:3J0
40, opow ojes aysoduog
0020- :NO 0010- T :440
NO epou 16y 100
5d40026+'NO SI008Y410
440 paadg UONEOLNWLOD
0538 UL Uy BUPIOY

oey UayM PRIEATO S| 3D 1YB) UION:ND
“108U2S Ui Py Bupioy
G0 Ui PRIEAIOR 5| SPOU 8JeS YSOdWOD'0

»HNSOV 1
W 1L g

ey
i "
==y [T
O | O

-.ONSOV 1
X600V 1L

+.4ANSoyL

€0d H3M0d 1L

156091
FINQOW 0310020

YINLOV
FINAON 031 1L

168071
SHIM WY

XO8 HOLIMS

88091
M2Z LINN H3M0d

X08 ¥IMOd

NO U0 Butn uauw Aysuelun 146
SPUCDES g IO PUOGRS | 310
NO Buwy 8pow sfes ysodwon
19840 8Od:NO BWION-340
40 (60 Wi Jou 0g) %0210 §0d s
S TOER00 WS
U JSMOTHA LS
UG ST [EUBIS JOSUSS UBUM UO JUBT T a3
TG ST 1800 UBUM U0 14BTT [Le=}
2 TOTSET
VANV
- B
L b
NSOV L HOSN3S
(6010 WIS WS 1L
L.NEV0DL
ASSY ¥30TH A9720 . LOXOY
- (IMS-Hy 01 35N 1L

SitBle.

46



REVISION RECORD

DATE

CONTENT

22-Sep-22

1st

Publish




Belmont

Importer in U.S.A.

BELMONT EQUIPMENT,

Division of Takara Belmont USA, Inc
101 Belmont Drive, Somerset, New Jersey 08873 U.S.A.
TEL : (732) 469-5000 / (800) 223-1192

FAX: (732) 356-1035

Importer in Canada

TAKARA COMPANY, CANADA, LTD.

2455 Meadowvale Blvd. Mississauga, Ontario L5N 5S2, Canada
TEL : (905) 816-8965

www.belmont.ca

TAKARA BELMONT CORPORATION
2-1-1, Higashishinsaibashi,Chuo-ku,Osaka, 542-0083, Japan
TEL : +81-6-6213-5945

FAX: +81-6-6212-3680
BOOK No.1E0957A0



	004001-PL_Bel-Halo_HEAD SECTION
	005001_PL_BEL-HALO_表ページ
	5

	006002-PL_Bel-Halo_ARM SECTION (D241, D242, D246, D249)
	007002_PL_BEL-HALO_表ページ
	7

	008003-PL_Bel-Halo_ARM SECTION (D245, D247, D248)
	009003_PL_BEL-HALO_表ページ
	9

	010004-PL_Bel-Halo_ARM SECTION (D247, D248)
	011004_PL_BEL-HALO_表ページ
	11

	012005-PL_Bel-Halo_ARM SECTION (D246G-QU)
	013005_PL_BEL-HALO_表ページ
	13

	014006-PL_Bel-Halo_ARM SECTION (D246G-EV, D249)
	015006_PL_BEL-HALO_表ページ
	15

	016007-PL_Bel-Halo_POWER SUPPLY BOX (D241)
	017007_PL_BEL-HALO_表ページ
	17

	018008-PL_Bel-Halo_POWER SUPPLY BOX (D242)
	019008_PL_BEL-HALO_表ページ
	19

	020009-PL_Bel-Halo_POWER SUPPLY BOX (D245)
	021009_PL_BEL-HALO_表ページ
	21

	022010-PL_Bel-Halo_POWER SUPPLY BOX (D247)
	023010_PL_BEL-HALO_表ページ
	23

	024011-PL_Bel-Halo_POWER SUPPLY BOX (D248)
	025011_PL_BEL-HALO_表ページ
	25

	026012-PL_Bel-Halo_POWER SUPPLY BOX (D246G-QU)
	027012_PL_BEL-HALO_表ページ
	27

	028013-PL_Bel-Halo_SWITCH BOX (D246G-QU)
	029013_PL_BEL-HALO_表ページ
	29

	030014-PL_Bel-Halo_TRANSFORMER BOX SECTION (D246G-EV, D249)
	031014_PL_BEL-HALO_表ページ
	31

	032015-PL_Bel-Halo_SWITCH BOX (D246G-EV , D249W-X)
	033015_PL_BEL-HALO_表ページ
	33

	034016-PL_Bel-Halo_SWITCH BOX (D249W-XN)
	035016_PL_BEL-HALO_表ページ
	35

	036017-PL_Bel-Halo_TROLLEY AND RAIL SECTION (D245 TRACK MOUNT)
	037017_PL_BEL-HALO_表ページ
	37

	038018-PL_Bel-Halo_CEILING POLE SECTION ( D242 CEILING MOUNT)
	039018_PL_BEL-HALO_表ページ
	39

	空白ページ



